

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19133/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2008 in CWJC  
No.16577/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 20/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Smarhar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Gopi Raman,Adv.  
Mr. Ekta Choudhary,Adv.  
Mr. Amrita Rai,Adv.  
For Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel appearing on behalf of the  
respondent prays for four weeks' time to file counter  
affidavit. List this matter after four weeks.(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER