

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19133/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2008 in CWJC No.16577/2008 of
the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 10/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, A.O.R.[Not present]

For Respondent(s) Ms. Priti Rashmi, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.[Not present]
Mr. T. Mahipal,A.O.R.[Not present]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow i.e. on 11.9.2012.

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|